508584828 06/05/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI278777

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gary P. Harp	04/06/2018
Jeffrey A. Knopf Jr.	04/06/2018
William J. Napier III	04/06/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	W. L. Gore & Associates, Inc.
Street Address:	555 Paper Mill Road
City:	Newark
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19711

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18101367
Application Number:	18101376
Patent Number:	11224853
Patent Number:	11590473
Patent Number:	11607662

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 16127666815

Email: keith.lodermeier@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: MR. Keith J. Lodermeier Address Line 1: 2200 Wells Fargo Center 90 South Seventh Street

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1594US01, 1594US04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MR. Keith Lodermeier
SIGNATURE:	MR. Keith Lodermeier
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2024

PATENT 508584828 REEL: 067629 FRAME: 0706

Total Attachments: 2

source=450385.005811 1594US04 Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=450385.005811 1594US04 Signed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 067629 FRAME: 0707

Attorney Docket No. 1594WO01 Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Gary P. Harp residing at Newark, Delaware, Jeffrey A. Knopf, Jr. residing at Wilmington, Delaware, and William J. Napier, III residing at Thorndale, Pennsylvania, as assignors, have made an invention entitled <u>Metal Supported Powder Catalyst Matrix And Processes For Multiphase Chemical Reactions</u>, for which we have executed an application for Patent; and

WHEREAS, W. L. Gore & Associates, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is 555 Paper Mill Road, Newark, Delaware 19711, as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for Patent on this invention and the Patent(s) to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and applications otherwise related thereto, and all Patent(s) which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application (including the right to claim priority on the basis of such application under U.S. laws and international conventions), and all applications for Patent which may be filed on this invention in any country, and all Patent(s) which may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request any official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as described above, to issue all Patent(s) for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Agreement;

AND, we hereby further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns; any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all related applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 067629 FRAME: 0708

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set	my hand this day of	, 2018.
		MINIMINING.
1.	Com D. Hotel	NE R JULI
County of accel	Gary P. Harp	COMMISSION AND THE
n () ss:		PURIOR
County of acil) State of Maryland) ss:		62/09/21
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	<u>6 b</u> day of <u>lasil</u> , 2018.	COUNTY
	Joanne L. Joines	
	Notary Public	
	Commission Expires $02/09/2$	
	, ,	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set	my hand this 6 day of April	, 2018.
	CA CA 19	
1 10	Jeffney A. Knopf, Jr.	Munimum.
County of Clel)	grid.	A mission I
County of acel) ss: State of Maryland)	Жин	NOTAR
State of Ageorge (State of	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	PURITO
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	<u>6</u> day of <u>Uprel</u> , 2018.	209/21 8 N
	Joanne R. Joines	COUNTY HILL
	Notary Public // / /	
	Commission Expires 02/09/21	
	-	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set	my hand this 6 day of April	, 2018.
	Well I Willen III	_
A 50	William J. Napier, III	minimum in
County of Clccl)	Willing.	ME H. JOHN
County of Cecil) State of Maryland) ss:		NOTARLO
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of worl, 2018	PUBLIC COLOR
	Dann K. Doines	COUNTY
	Notary Public	SOUTH STATE OF THE
	Commission Expires $02/09/27$	<u> </u>

PATENT REEL: 067629 FRAME: 0709

RECORDED: 06/05/2024